

#### Plumas Street Summer Marketplace July 7, 2020

Presentation By: Diana Langley, Interim City Manager/Public Works Director

#### **Downtown Business Association Request**



- Plumas Street Summer Marketplace
  - Close Plumas Street between Church Street and Bridge Street to allow businesses to expand their storefronts onto the sidewalk and street
- July 18, August 8, and an undecided date in September from 10 am to 5 pm

#### **Downtown Business Association Request**



- Utilize \$7,500 that City contributed for the 2020 Summer Stroll
  - Funds will be used to purchase face masks, handwashing stations, rental of security, and entertainment
- In-kind request valued at \$2,531.70 for Public Works to close Plumas Street

### **Downtown Business Association Request**



- At the June 16<sup>th</sup> Council meeting, Council expressed support for the Marketplace contingent upon the following:
  - Submission of a formal sponsorship application
  - Authorization from Dr. Luu Dr. Luu will not issue written authorization. The DBA has received guidelines from John Floe of Sutter County Public Health and have confirmed that they can meet the guidelines.
  - Order from the Director of Emergency Services (Interim City Manager) authorizing the temporary waiver of certain Municipal Code and entitlement restrictions

## Recommendation

- Confirm the Director of Emergency Services' Order for authorizing the temporary waiver of certain Municipal Code and Entitlement Restrictions for impacted businesses on Plumas Street
- Approve the sponsorship of the Plumas Street Summer Marketplace



# Questions